
                          

 

 

 

 

An               Company  |  Huen Electric, Inc.    1801 W. 16th Street     Broadview, IL 60155     708.343.5511    huenelectric.com 

 

 Ian Johnstone         July 28, 2025 

DuPage County Facilities Management 

421 N County Farm Road | Wheaton, IL 60187 
 

RE: CO1 Auditorium Roof Photovoltaic System Installation 

Page 1 of 3 

Dear Ian:  

 

Huen Electric, Inc. is pleased to provide the following quotation for above referenced project. 

This change order is based on drawing E105 of the bid package drawings received on May 14, 

2025. It is subject to the following scope of work.  

 

TOTAL…………………………………………………………..…………..…$ 224,183.00 

(This proposal is valid 15 Days) 

Respectfully, 

Huen Electric, Inc. 

 

Ron Baker 

Senior Project Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(This Proposal is valid for 45 days)

Signature on File



                          

 

 

 

 

An               Company  |  Huen Electric, Inc.    1801 W. 16th Street     Broadview, IL 60155     708.343.5511    huenelectric.com 

 

RE: CO1 Auditorium Roof Photovoltaic System Installation 

Page 2 of 3 

SCOPE OF WORK  

 

INCLUSIONS 

I. PV System 

A. Modules 

1. Furnish and install (153) Eagle 72HM G2 modules per layout on E105.  

a. Part # JKM415M-72HL-V. 

b. Furnish and install Eco-Foot 5D racking.  

B. Inverters 

1. Furnish and install (2) Solar Edge 40KW Inverters 

a. Part # SE40KUS (USE-SIN-USR0IBNS6) 

b. Inverters to mount on inverter stand installed under the base bid. 

C. PV Wiring 

1. Furnish and install (4) strings of #10 1000V PV wiring between the 

modules and inverters. 

2. Per conversa<on PV conduit to be installed exposed on the outside of 

the building to limit penetra<on.  

D. Grounding 

1. Ground modules to grounding system at the north upper roof array.  

II. AC System 

A. Furnish and install (2) 60A/3P breaker in the AC combiner distribu<on 

panelboard. 

1. The AC combiner distribu<on panel is located on the exis<ng clerestory 

wall. 

2. Installa<on of the distribu<on panelboard is under the base bid. 

B. Furnish and install AC conduit and cables between the inverters and the 

distribu<on panel. 

III. Tes<ng & Commissioning 

A. Tes<ng and commissioning to follow guidelines as specified in the solar 

photovoltaic System 48 14 00 – 14 sec<on 3.5 of the project manual. 

B. Tes<ng and commissioning of the lower roof array shall occur simultaneously 

with  the upper roof. 

 

 



                          

 

 

 

 

An               Company  |  Huen Electric, Inc.    1801 W. 16th Street     Broadview, IL 60155     708.343.5511    huenelectric.com 

 

 

RE: CO1 Auditorium Roof Photovoltaic System Installation 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

CLAIFICATIONS 

I. Base bid includes North lower roof AC combiner distribution panelboard. 

II. Grounding of the lower array to utilize the upper array grounding system. 

III. Work shall be performed during normal operating hours. 

IV. This proposal expires after (15) days. 

 

EXCLUSIONS 

I. Roof modifications or repair.  

II. Premium, Overtime or Holiday.  

III. Engineering fees 

IV. Basic material submittals. 

V. Downtime caused by others. 

VI. Dumpster 

VII. Porta John 

 

 

 

 

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.  Any additional cost or 

schedule impact and/or any unforeseen conditions that might arise as the result of the above 

change will be submitted on a time and material basis. 

 

 




